A.P.N. No.:	007-380-82				
R.P.T.T.	\$ 0.00				
File No.:	1112404 BC				
Recording Requested By:					
Stewart Title Company					
Mail Tax Sta	tements To:	Same as below			
When Recorded Mail To:					
Anne B. Kniefel and Richard J. Kniefel					
115 Easy Street					
Eureka, NV 89316					

EUREKA COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$37.00
\$37.00 Pgs=2
STEWART TITLE ELKO
LISA HOEHNE, CLERK RECORDER

2021-245231
06/25/2021 09:45 AM

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Anne B. Kniefel and Richard J. Kniefel, wife and husband, as joint tenants who acquired title as husband and wife for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Anne B. Kniefel and Richard J. Kniefel, wife and husband, as joint tenants, all that real property situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

Parcel No. 2 of Parcel Map for Richie J. Kniefel, a division of Parcel No. 6, Record of Survey, File No. 85823, recorded October 19, 2007, as Document No. 0210816, being in Section 29, T20, R53E, M.D.B.&M., Eureka County, Nevada.

APN: 007-380-82

*SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year,
- Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.
- 3.]

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 5/18/7

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

Anne B. Kniefel	
Richard J. Kniefel	\ \
State of)) ss County of)	day of WW , 2021
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the By:	
Anne B. Kniefel and Richard J. Kniefel, wife and hu Signature: Notary Public	isband, as joint tenants
My Commission Expires:	JENNIFER HAYES Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 19-2590-3 My Appt, Expires Jun 28, 2023

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor Parcel Number	er(s)		^
a) 007-380-82			/\
b)			()
c)			\ \
d)			\ \
2. Type of Property:			\ \
a.□ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECORDS	RS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c. ☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. ☐ 2-4 Plex	Book	Page:
e.□ Apt. Bldg.	f. Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recordi	
g.□ Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Notes:	
☐ Other	n Wobile Home	NOLOG.	
□ Other			
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price	e of Property	\$ 0.00	
	ce of Froperty osure Only (value of property		
c. Transfer Tax Value:	Saire Only (value of property	\$	
d. Real Property Transfe	r Tax Due	\$ 0.00	
arried respectly realised	. Tux Dus	1	
4. If Exemption Claimed	:		
	ption per NRS 375.090, Sec	ction 3	l
	Exemption: Transfer of ti		status as wife and husband
	without cons	ideration	
		<u>\</u>	
	ntage being transferred:	%	<i>r</i>
	and acknowledges, under p		
	information provided is corr		
	ocumentation if called upon		
	ree that disallowance of any		
			st at 1% per month. Pursuant
		nd severally liable to	r any additional amount owed.
a hours	L'Owder	1. (Comment Hazari
Signature / Jourda	C. CHOWCLER	Capacity	Grantor /tgen+
			<u> </u>
Signature		Capacity	Grantee
/ \ \			
SELLER (GRANTOR) INF	OPMATION	DIIVED (CDANTS	EE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	ORMATION		UIRED)
Print Name: Anne B. Knie	fel and Richard I Kniefel		B. Kniefel and Richard J.
Address: 115 Easy Street		Knie	
City: Eureka			asy Street
	Zip: 89316	City: Eureka	
		State: NV	Zip: 89316
\			· <u></u>
COMPANY/PERSON REC	UESTING RECORDING (re	equired if not seller	or buyer)
	e Company		104 BC
Address: 10539 Profess	ional Cir, Ste 102		
City: Reno		State: NV	Zip: _89521
The state of the s	.387		